DRANFLEX 3003XLB
DRANFLEX 6003XLB
THREE PHASE CURRENT SENSORS
DREIPHASIGE STROMSENSOREN
User Instructions
Bedienungsanleitung
GMC-I PROSyS Ltd.
UK Head Office

5. RED LED –  Overload
6. ORANGE LED – Low Battery
7. External Power Supply Input
8. Integrator Housing
9. Output Cable
10. Output Connector
Seite 10 von 54
DRANFLEX 3003XLB / 6003XLB are three phase
current sensors consisting of a three Rogowski sensors
and a three channel integrator.
These optional current sensors allow current
measurements in the range of 0.5 Amps to 3000 A full
scale or 0.5 Amps to 6000 A full scale for use with
Dranetz instruments.
• 30 / 300 / 3000 A
DRANFLEX 3003XLB/24  24 inch length
DRANFLEX 3003XLB/36  36 inch length
DRANFLEX 3003XLB/48  48 inch length
• 60 / 600 / 6000 A
DRANFLEX 6003XLB/24  24 inch length
DRANFLEX 6003XLB/36  36 inch length
DRANFLEX 6003XLB/48  48 inch length
Output Connector
The DRANFLEX 3003XLB / 6003XLB utilize a
Hypertronics type D01 connector for connection to
Dranetz instruments with the following pinouts provided

12 VDC. This accessory provides a pass through
12 VDC output for connection to the instrument and a
3 VDC isolated output to power flex type current
sensors only.
• ISOFLEX-MHXLU provides a 3 VDC isolated
output to power flex type current sensors only. This
accessory uses an attached wall plug power supply
with  interchangeable input plugs for North America,
Euro, UK, and Australia.
Seite 18 von 54
Scale factors
The following scale factors are used when using
DRANFLEX 3003XLB sensors with Dranetz
instruments.
SENSOR RANGE SCALE FACTORS
DRANFLEX 3003XLB   3000 A 30 A 20
 300 A 200
 3000 A 2000
DRANFLEX 6003XLB   6000 A 60 A 40
 600 A 400
 6000 A 4000
Measuring low level currents
When measuring Neutral currents or levels at the low